(R-88-2510)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 271272

ADOPTED ON

JUN 27 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$46,580.86 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from property damage to Olson Construction Company, Inc., and Hillyer and Irwin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check to Olson Construction Company, Inc., and Hillyer and Irwin, in the amount of \$46,580.86, made payable to Olson Construction Company, Inc., and Hillyer and Irwin, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:ta 06/10/88

Aud.Cert:8801040

Or.Dept:E&D R-88-2510

Form=r.claim2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

								BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	540	3_8801040		
forth in and is o	the fo	oregoing	CERTI gresolut illotted.	FY that ion is av	the money ailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the a sury, or is	allotment (anticipate	of funds d to come	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,		
Amo	ount \$	\$				Fund						
Purp	oose_											
				····								
Date, 19				Ву:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT							
	T				ACC	OUNTING						
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
!												
	<u> </u>		l!					TOTAL A	AMOUNT			
			CEDS	TIEICA	TION OF	LINIENI	TIMBEDI	ED BALAI	JCE	FUND OVERRIDE [
requiren purpose Treasur same ar anticipa	ments e of sa ey, or e to b ated to	of the Cantral contral contra	Charter of ract, that cipated t a, and the into the	f the City sufficience o coment at the sa Treasury	y of San Di nt moneys into the Ti iid moneys	ego, that to meet t reasury, s now ac	sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	ive been a d contrac ppropriat y, togeth	onformity with the appropriated for the tare actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys ise unencumbered.		
		"	580.86									
Vendor	0	LSON CC	NSTRUCT	ION CO.	, INC ANI	HILLYE	R AND IR	VIN				
Purpos	e <u>Au</u>	thorizi	ng expe	nditure	of funds	s for Re	alignment	t of Harbo	or Drive	- Court		
_Judgr	nent	on clai	m by 01	son Cor	struction	n Compan	У	(((((((((((((((((((<u>/ </u>			
Date	M	ay 26_	, 1	<u>9_88</u>		By:	Mac		Murray	/		
<u></u>								AUDITOR AI	ND COMPTROL	ER'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY PY	51110	T	200	T	JOB	DATA OPERATION					
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
.			30244	111	4279	902450				\$46,580.86		
		<u> </u>										
				L				TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$46,580,86		
AC-381 (REV	3-86)			_						FUND OVERRIDE		

JUN 27 1988 AC 8801040

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City	he City of San Diego on JUN 27 1988						
by the following vote:	_						
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
Abbe Wolfsheimer	团						
Ron Roberts	7						
Gloria McColl							
H. Wes Pratt	ष्ट्रा	닏					
Ed Struiksma			ㅂ				
J. Bruce Henderson							
Judy McCarty							
Bob Filner							
Mayor Maureen O'Connor	 -	لسيا	ر ح				
AUTHENTICATED BY:			IAUREEN O'r of The City of San	*************************************			
			·	_			
(Seal)			ARLES G. A				
,,				an Diego, California.			
	Ву.(JULL	6. Blace	, Deputy.			
	7		•				
•							
•				•			
[Office	of the City	Clerk, San Diego	o, California			
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
Re	solution 2	7127	2 Adopted	JUN 27 1988			

OTTY CLERK'S OFFICE
1988 JUN 15 PM 2: 56
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

•

.

.

· .

, and the second second

1

•

.

4000